utility real and tangible personal taxes received in calendar year 2005 became a lien December 31, 2003, were levied
after April 1, 2004 and are collected in 2005 with real property taxes.  Public utility real property is assessed at thirty-five
percent of true value; public utility tangible personal property currently is assessed at varying percentages of true value.

Tangible personal property tax revenue received during calendar 2005 (other than public utility property) represents the
collection of 2005 taxes.  Tangible personal property taxes received in calendar year 2005 were levied after April 1,
2004, on the value as of December 31, 2004.

Tangible personal property is currently assessed at twenty-five percent of true value for capital assets and twenty-four
percent of true value for inventory.  Payments by multi-county taxpayers are due September 20.  Single county taxpayers
may pay annually or semi-annually.  If paid annually, payment is due April 30; if paid semi-annually, the first payment is
due April 30, with the remainder payable by September 20.  Tangible personal property taxes paid by April 30 are
usually received by the District prior to June 30.

Oak Hill Union Local School District
Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

June 30, 2005

22

NOTE 5 - PROPERTY TAXES (Continued)

The assessed values upon which fiscal year 2005 taxes were collected are:

Amount Percent Amount Percent
Agricultural/Residential
   and Other Real Estate $54,233,530 64.97% $44,067,040 59.25%
Public Utility 19,137,080 22.92% 22,931,690 30.83%
Tangible Personal Property 10,109,919 12.11% 7,378,025 9.92%
Total Assessed Value $83,480,529 100.00% $74,376,755 100.00%

Tax rate per $1,000 of
   assessed valuation $26.83 $27.33

2004 - Second
Half Collections

2005 First-
Half Collections

The School District receives property taxes from Jackson County.  The County Auditor periodically advances to the
School District its portion of the taxes collected.  Second-half real property tax payments collected by the County by June
30, 2005, are available to finance fiscal year 2006 operations.  The amount available to be advanced can vary based on
the date the tax bills are sent.

NOTE 6 - DEBT OBLIGATIONS

The changes in the School District’s long-term obligations during fiscal year 2005 were as follows:

General Long-Term Obligations: